Organizational Specialists: Your Front Line Contacts

Andrea Longoria Kim Story Mike Wiesen Kristen Sedlacek Patrick Fielder
High Plains Unit West Central Unit North Central Unit Tri-City Unit South Central Unit
(308) 765-2544 402-469-1025 402-432-9528 402-430-7389 531-530-7735

andrea.longoria@nsea.org kim.story@nsea.org mike.wiesen@nsea.org kristen.sedlacek@nsea.org patrick.fielder@nsea.org

i,

Megan Lyons Todd Tystad Teresa Matthews Matt Pittman David Nielsen
Southeast Unit Lancaster Co./LEA Lancaster Co./LEA Metroplex Unit Sarpy County Unit
402-613-0754 402-450-0129 531-739-9058 402-805-7867 402-525-2046
megan.lyons@nsea.org todd.tystad@nsea.org teresa.matthews@nsea.org matt.pittman@nsea.org david.nielsen@nsea.org

Teresa Van Beek Andy Isaacson Kathie Garabrandt Dave Herbener Mandy Faripour
Northeast Unit Metro West & Omaha Admins. Omaha Education Association ~ Omaha Education Association Higher Ed., SCATA, DCYC,
531-310-6736 402-713-9169 402-676-3245 402-238-5848 Saline & Seward Counties
teresa.vanbeek@nsea.org andy.isaacson@nsea.org kathie.garabrandt@nsea.org dave.herbener@nsea.org 402-580-1645

mandy.faripour@nsea.org

i

Find YOUR
Organizational

Specialist
on the map!

Samantha Vrbka Noah Snurr Angie Tasich Chris Garcia
Org. Specialist Assoc. Staff Org. Specialist Assoc. Staff Org. Specialist Assoc. Staff Org. Specialist Assoc. Staff
402-475-76M 402-475-761 402-731-0800 402-475-7611

samanthavrbka@nsea.org noah.snurr@nsea.org angie.tasich@nsea.org chris.garcia@nsea.org Page 13



Exceptional support is always within reach.
Organizational specialists are your front-line contacts.

Your NSEA Organizational
Specialists are dedicated to assisting
members across Nebraska—at schools,
ESUs and college campuses. They
leverage their extensive knowledge and
experience to answer your questions
and resolve issues on your behalf.

Each organizational specialist is
assigned to specific school districts and
school buildings. Your organizational
specialist knows your district, your
building and your administrators. In
many cases, they know you.

These specialists are experienced
bargainers who understand contract
comparability and who will help you
and your colleagues secure competitive
salaries and benefits.

Your  organizational  specialist
has advocacy skills, knowledge
of Nebraska’s school law and the
ability to address issues and resolve
disagreements with administrators.
NSEA staff members are ready

STATEWIDE ORGANIZING:

Higher Ed, The State Code
Agencies TeachersAssociation
(SCATA) and Douglas County
Youth Center (DCYC)

HIGH WEST
PLAINS' CENTRAL

and able to represent educators in
grievances and dismissal hearings. They
have the knowledge, experience and
ability to deal with superintendents,
principals and school attorneys.

Your steady and experienced NSEA
Organizational ~ Specialist ~ spends
many nights on the road, meeting
with individual members and local
associations, providing training and
representing the members they serve.
No other organization comes close to
providing a service of such magnitude.

'The day will come when you have
a question about an evaluation, your
teaching license or your contract. As
a member, you can pick up the phone
and call your NSEA Organizational
Specialist. They can help answer these
and many other questions educators
face, including questions about:

B Plan time and extra duty pay;
B Salary schedule placement;
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B Reduction in Force notices
and contract cancellations;
B Evaluation responses;
B Teaching assignments
and certificate renewal;
W District policy questions;
B Grievances;
B Personal, sick, family and
medical leave; and much more!
Your NSEA  Organizational
Specialist is easily accessible by phone
to guarantee that your calls or texts for
assistance are answered quickly. Find
the organizational specialist assigned
to your region and their contact
information on these pages. Members
may also call NSEA headquarters at
402-475-7611 or toll-free at 800-
742-0047 or send questions through
the ‘Contact Us’ feature of the NSEA

website at www.nsea.org/contact-us.
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NSEA field staff are assigned to units as displayed on this color-coded map corresponding

with the color displayed below each of their photos. Contact them directly or call
NSEA Headquarters at 402-475-7611 or 1-800-742-0047.
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